South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation
Office of Occupationai Safety and Health

P.O. Box 11329 3. issuance Date | 4. Inspection Number
Colombia, S.C. 29211 09/20/07 | 310066023
R . The violation(s) described in this "
Citation and Notification of Penalty ~ Citation areailaged 1o nave | % 200080 6.Com o
occurred on or about the dam :,.:.““
inspaction was made unless cther- [ No. [8. Page No. Dwe
ise indicated within the de: - .
wise | ‘ scrip- | 11 78ip0gFeron T":' 3 Withia 28
1. Type of Viclation(s) 2. Citation Number 10. 1 Dat 5 Dlﬂ
06718/8%°= G/ 2807 of T
11. Inspection Sit Unless
5 e
City of Charleston - Fire Department Contested
9. To: 1807 Savannah Highway
City of Charleston Charleston, SC 29407
823 Meeting St This Section
Charleston, SC 29401 May Be
Before
Paosting
THE LAW REQUIRES that a copy of this Citation be posted immediately in a prominent place at or near the location of the violation(s) cited
below.ThisCitaﬁonmustremahpostedmmmevidaﬁommedbebwhavebemmnected.mhr3wungdays(oxduangmkmdsan¢
State holidays), whichever is longer. ;
This Citation describes alleged Occupational Safety and Health violations in accordance with the provisions of Section 41-15-280, South
Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended. The penalty(ies) listed are based on these violations. You must correct the violations referred to in
thasCitanonbymedatasﬁ&edbe&owmdpaymepenamesproposed,pwsuanttottnptowsnonsofSewonM-!s-sOO South Carolina Code of
Laws, 1976, as amended, unlesswrthnnmmhndardayshunyomreoeiptofmsdtahonmdpenakyyoumadanohoeo(PROTESTtothe
SouthCaroltnaDemmtmmw.mwmm%matmmmm,mmmmmm 8
12. ttem Number 15. \%t;t?gnwmhg 16. Penaity
13. Standard, Regulation or 14. Description ’
Section of the Act Violaled Be Abated
1 10/23/07 $900.
SCRR Chapter 71, 1-1910.156(c)(4): Failed to inform fire brigade
members about special hazards such as storage and use of flammable
liquids and gases, toxic chemicals, radiocactive sources, and water
reactive substances, to which they may be exposed during fire and
other emergencies. The fire brigade members shall also be advised of
any changes that occur in relation to the special hazards. The
employer shall develop and make available for inspection by fire
brigade members, written procedures that describe the actions to be
taken in situations involving the special hazards and shall include
these in the training and education program as follows:
A. Standard operating procedures were not developed to cover the
special hazards associated with fighting and attacking a fire
involving a metal truss roof.
17. Signature (Compliance Manager) M 18,
L
NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES — The iyes an orhis EMPLOYER DISCRIMINATION UNLAWFUL - The law pro- Totsl
representative the opportunity to ol any abatement date  hibits discrimination by an employer against an employee for Pesalty
set for a violation if he believes the date to be unreasonable. filing a complaint or for exercising any rights under this Act. An m"'m
The PROTEST must be mailed to the South Carolina empioyee who believes that he has been discriminated against
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address may file a complaint no later than 30 days after the discrimina-  "aacse & Mwey
shown above within 20 calendar days of the receipt by the tion with the South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing  -Sesh Cuslee
employer of this citation and penalty. and Reguiation at the address shown above. ; mm
indicate
Number
ORIGINAL COPY on Remitanee

CITATION AND NOTIFICATION OF PENALTY SCOSH-2 (Rev. 1/94)



South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation
Office of Occupational Safety and Health

P.O. Box 11329 3. Issuance Date | 4. Inspection Number
Columbia, S.C. 29211 09/20/07 310966023
O] e . The violation(s) described in this :
Citation and Notification of Penalty Citaion c'::{f )allegeg‘et%a have % aSraing 10 & CNE
inspection was made unless other- ?
wise indicated within the descrip- | {TUPIgHfePotNo. 8. PggeNo. A
tion given below. of Calondar
N R : of
1. Type of Violation(s) | 2 Ciation Number 10. 1 ion Dat . m
08 7878% 2Bk 2807 Racelpt
11. Inspection Sit Uniess
8 a:
City of Charleston - Fire Department Contested
9. To: 1807 Savannah Highway
City of Charleston Charleston, SC 29407
823 Meeting St This Section
Charleston, SC 29401 May Be
Before
Posting
THE LAW REQUIRES!hatacopyofﬁﬁscna&onbepostedinmedh!e!yhapmnﬁnemplaeeatornearhelocationoﬂheviolah’on(s)ciiod
below. This Citation must remain posted until the violations cited below have been comrected, or for 3 working days (excluding weekends and
State holidays), whichever is longer. :
This Citation describes alleged Occupational Safety and Health violations in accordance with the provisions of Section 41-15-280, South
Carofina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended. The penalty(ies) listed are based on these violations. You must comect the violations referrad to in
thisCitaﬁonbymedateslistedbebwandpaymepenalﬁespmposed.pmsuanttothepfovieionsofsmn41~15-300,SoutharanaCodeot
Laws, 1976, as amended, unlesswiﬁﬁnZOcalen@dayshomyourreoeiptofﬂﬁsdtaﬁonandwnanyyoumaﬂanoﬁoeofPROTESTtom
South Carolina Department of Labor, mesingamnegzﬂaﬁonamwadaessshwnwow.mrequestanmcmx
12. ltem Number 15. Dambyvmgth " 18. Penalty
13. Standard, Reguiation or 14. Description
Section of the Act Violated e
2 10/02/07 $900.
SCRR Chapter 71, 1-1910.156(e)(1)(i): Failed to provide at no cost to
the employee, and to assure the use of protective clothing which
complies with the requirements of this paragraph. The employer shall
assure that protective clothing ordered or purchased after July 1,
1981, meets the requirements contained in this paragraph. As the new
equipment is provided, the employer shall assure that all fire
brigade members wear the equipment when performing interior
structural fire fighting. After July 1, 1985, the employer shall
assure that all fire brigade members wear protective clothing meeting
the requirements of this paragraph when performing interior
structural fire fighting, as follows:
A. Body protection was not required to be worn by nine firemen
involved in interior structural fire fighting at 1807 Savannsh
Highway, on or about June 18, 2007.
() .
17. Signature (Compliance Manager :
y — //
"u "’41;’
NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES - Thels pives an employee or his EMPLOYER DISCRIMINATION UNLAWFUL - The law pro- Total
representative the opportunity to objglt to any abatement date  hibits discrimination by an empiloyer against an employee for Ponally
set for a violation if he believes the date to be unreasonabie. filing a complaint or for exercising any rights under this Act. An m
The PROTEST must be mailed to the South Carolina  employee who believes that he has been discriminated against
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address  may file a complaint no later than 30 days after the discriming- e sa e
shown above within 20 calendar days of the receipt by the tion with the South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing | ek Cumtaa”
employer of this citation and penalty. and Regulation at the address shown above. Ucsasiag sné Rogetelis
Indicate
Remittance
ORIGINAL COPY
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South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Reguiation

Office of Occupational Safety and Health

P.O. Box 11329 3. Issuance Date | 4. inspection Number
Colurnb:;. S.C. 29211 09/20/07 310966023
S o . The violation{s) described in this :
Citation and Notification of Penalty Citation are Llleged to have 5()2 451 i 6. 2’1{(!)
occurred on or about the day the Penaities
inspection was made unless other- "7 "o No. |8.Page No. Ars Due
wise indicated within the descrip- -
wise | ‘ 1 9Rirg e 5 s Within 20
. 1l % c""‘“'“
1. Type of Violation(s) | 2. Citation Number 10.1 ion Date(s): Days
0678787 B 28/07 Receint
11. Inspection Sie: Unigss
T ~ City of Charleston - Fire Department Contested
3. To: 1807 Savannsh Highway
City of Charleston Charleston, SC 29407
823 Meeting St This Section
Charleston, SC 29401 May Ba
Detached
Before
Posting
THE LAW REQUIRES that a copy of this Citation be posted immediately in a prominent place at or near the location of the violation{s) cited
below. This Citation mustremainposteduntﬂheviolaﬁonscitedbelmwhavebeenoonecied.orfor3workingdays (excluding weekends and
State holidays), whichever is longer.
This Citation describes alteged Occupational Safety and Health violations in accordance with the provisions of Section 41-15-280, South
Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended. The penalty(ies) listed are basad on these violations. You must correct the violations refarred to in
this Citation by the dates ksted befow and pay the penafties proposed, pursuant to the provisions of Section 41-15-300, South Carolina Code of
Laws, 1976, as amended, unless within 20 calendar days from your receipt of this citation and penalty you mail a notice of PROTEST 1o the
South Carolina Depariment of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address shown above, or request an INFORMAL Conference. :
12. tem Number 15. m&m ~ 18. Penalty
13. Standard, Regulation 14. Description Abated :
Section of the Act Violated Be
3 10/02/07 $525
SCRR Chapter 71, 1-1910.156(f)(1)(ii): Failed to provide and require
the wearing of approved self-contained breathing apparatus with full
facepiece, or with approved helmet or hood configuration, by fire
brigade members while working inside bui Idings or confined spaces
where toxic products of combustion or an oxygen deficiency may be
present. Such apparatus shall also be worn during emergency
gituations involving toxic substances, as follows:
A. Self contained breathing apparatus was not required to be worn at
all times by four firemen exposed to smoke and toxic substances while
fighting fire at 1807 Savarmah Highway, on or about June 18, 2007.
| A -
17. Signature (Compliance Manager) 18.
s LA A $2325.
NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES - The w an employee or his  EMPLOYER DISCRIMINATION UNLAWFUL - The iaw pro- Tota)
representative the opportunity to obj§e¥to any abatement date hibits discrimination by an employer against an employee for Penalty
set for a viokation if he befieves the date o be unreasonable.  filing a complaint or for exercising any rights under this Act, An 9 ThE
The PROTEST must be mailed to the South Carolina employee who believes that he has been discriminated against
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address may file a compiaint no later than 30 days after the discrimina- "3."..,“:"5,:.':
shown above within 20 calendar days of the receipt by the tion with the South Carofina Department of Labor, Licensing eyl
employer of this citation and penaity. and Reguiation at the address shown above. Licensiag aad Ruguie
indicate
Nomber
on Remittanc:
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South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation
Office of Occupational Safety and Heaith

P.O. Box 11329 3. Issuance Date | 4. inspaction Number
Caumbe, $.6. 20211 09/20/07 | 310966023
s e . The violation(s) described in this [ ing 1D 8. COMH ID
and Notification of Pena Citati alleged to have
Citation Y o g tayhe | 048451 LA I—
inspection was made unless other- 7 5 No. |8 No. Are Dus
wise indicated within the descrip- -
wise | A Uik Pngf 1 Withia 26
Vi of
1. Type of Violation(s) | 2. Citation Number 10. 1 ion Date(s): m"
06 f9 07 - 08/28/07
Willful /18/ /28/ Kotfostion
11. Inspection Site: . Uniess
City of Charleston - Fire Department Contasted
9. To: 1807 Savannah Highway
City of Charleston Charleston, SC 29407
823 Meeting St This Section
Be
Charleston, SC 29401 May
Before
Posting
THE LAW REQUIRES that a copy of this Cnationbepostedhnmediatetyhapmminemplaoeatornoarmebcaﬁonofmevidaﬁm(s)dted
below. This Citation must remain posted until the violations cited below have been corrected, or for 3 working days (excluding weekends and
State holidays), whichever is longer. :
This Citation describes alleged Occupational Safety and Healith violations in accordance with the provisions of Section 41-15-280, South
Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended. The penatty(ies) listed are based on these violations. You must correct the violations referred to In
miscmﬁonbymedatesﬁstedbelowandpaymepenwﬁespmomd.pursuannomeptwisionso(Sec&onMds-aoo. South Carolina Code of
Laws, 1976, as amended, unle&ewnhin20ca|en&rdaysfromyourrece&ptoft!uscitationandpenanyyoumaianoticeofPROTESTtotho
South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address shown above, or request an INFORMAL Conference. )
12. item Number 18. embym _ 18. Penally
13. Standard, Regulation 14. Description
Section of the Act Vnolg;ed o
1 11/26/07 $7000.
SCRR 71-112A: Failed to furnish a place of employment which is free
of recognized hazards which may cause death or serious physical harm
to his employees and comply with this regulation and other occupa-
tional safety and health rules and regulations promulgated under
Chapter 15 of Title 41, Code of Laws, State of South Carolina, 1976,
as amended, as follows:
A. Bmployer knew or should have known that the command system does
not provide for the overall safety of emergency personnel and their
activities. A feasible and useful means of abatement is to develop
and implement an incident commend system to include, but not limited
to, System Implementation, Communications, Position Descriptions and
Roles, Multi-Agency Incidents, Incident Management Team(s), Personnel
Accountability and a Stationary Command Post.
A +
17. Signature (Compliance Manager) / ) BQ 18.
i ‘ /2o W $7000 ¢
NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES - The lawgiv arl employ@e or his EMPLOYER DISCRIMINATION UNLAWFUL - The law pro- Total
representative the opportunity to obj any abatement date  hibits discrimination by an employer against an employee for Pesalty
set for a violation if he belisves the dife to be unreasonable. filing a complaint or for exercising any rights under this Act. An m
The PROTEST must be mailed to the South Carolina empioyee who believes that he has been discriminated against
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation at the address  may file a complaint no later than 30 days after the discrimina-  "iecrec s iieen
shown above within 20 calendar days of the receipt by the tion with the South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing w""‘%
employer of this citation and penalty. and Regulation at the address shown above. Licensieg sad Reguistic
ndicate
Remittance
ORIGINAL COPY =

CITATION AND NOTIFICATION OF PENALTY SCOSH-2 (Rev. 1/94)



